DRC30 Series AC-DC Power Supplies
xxx Series
• 30W convection cooled
• Compact low profile design
• UL/EN62368-1 approvals
• Class II operation
• Class B conducted & radiated emissions

Dimensions:
DRC30:
3.6 x 1.38 x 2.28” (92.6 x 35.0 x 58.0 mm)
30 Watts
The DRC range of compact lightweight DIN rail mount power supplies is a convenient and cost effective power conversion solution for many
industrial and commercial applications. With international safety certification, an industrial temperature range and class B emission compliance,
the DRC series also features a DC “on” LED, wide output voltage adjustment range and alternative DC input range.
Models & Ratings
Output Voltage Output Power Output Voltage Range(1) Output Current
Ripple & Noise
pk-pk
Typical Efficiency(2)
Maximum
Capacitive Load
Model Number
5V 15W 4.9 - 5.5V 3.0A 80mV 82% 12000μF DRC30US05
12V 24W 10.8 - 13.8V 2.0A 120mV 88% 6000μF DRC30US12
15V 30W 13.5 - 18.0V 2.0A 120mV 89% 5000μF DRC30US15
24V 36W 21.6 - 29.0V 1.5A 150mV 89% 1400μF DRC30US24
48V 36W 43.2 - 55.2V 0.75A 240mV 90% 600μF DRC30US48
Mechanical Details
0.197 (5.00)
1.378 (35.00)2.283 (58.00)
3.